WHERE SKSD IS SPENDING
YOUR TAX DOLLARS
YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO KNOW!

EXPOSED BY
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LEGAL BILLS

JUST ONE EXAMPLE OF HOW YOUR PROPERTY TAX DOLLARS
ARE BEING SPENT!

LEGAL BILLS PAID BY SKSD FOR THE PAST FIVE YEARS
TOTALING $206.400 DOLLARS AND ELEVEN CENTS.

Account Level 2017-18

Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description
FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description
Inv#/Desc?2 Inv Date Chk#/Rec# Check Date Amount 10 E 530 9700 13 7025
000 4110 0000 DW Legal Cost Contr Svs
03/30/17 AP GO0328LM South Kitsap SD Imprest 0 Reimb. Imprest
03/09/17 1019112 03/30/17 74.00
#8799
*10 E 530 9700 13 7025 000 4110 0000 O 74.00
*Accounts Payable 74.00

10 - --- 9700 —- -——- 000 —-—= ———-
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9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 025 2572 0000 OSE Bd Gen Legal Counsel 2,420.00

07/12 AP GO711L Porter Foster 0 106366 06/05/17 10198 07/12/1 485.00
04/18 AP G0417L Porter Foster 0 107483 04/05/18 10217 04/18/1 1.150.00
05/23 AP (G0522C Porter Foster 0 107525 05/704/18 10220 05/23/1 950.00
06/20 AP (G0619C Porter Foster 0 107711 06/05/18 10222 06/20/1 320.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 025 2572 0000 O 2,905.00
*Accounts Payable 2,905.00
10 - --- 9700 -- --—- 025 -——- -———- 2,420.00

9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3071 0000 Scl & Stff Empl non investigat 225.00

11/21/17 AP G1117LM Porter Foster Rorick LLP O 106873 11/03/17 1020751
11/21/17 225.00

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3071 0000 O 225.00

*Accounts Payable 225.00

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3072 0000 Scl & Stff General Counsel 2,727.50

08731 AP G0831 Leitch. Inc.. 0 throuah Auaust 25610 09706716 10176 09/28/16 100.00
Buchanan Fobes

08731 AP G0831 Porter Foster

11707 AP G1107 Leitch. Inc..

0 105439 09/06/16 10176 09/28/16 200.00
0
Buchanan Fobes
0
0

26135 10/11/16 10181 11/09/16 160.00

11717 AP G1116 Leitch. Inc..
Buchanan Fobes

12720 AP G1219 Leitch. Inc..
Buchanan Fobes

26383 11/04/16 10182 11/17/16 140.60
26637 12/05/716 10185 12/20/16 220.00
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2017-18
Description

Account Level

FYTD Activity 9700

DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

Date Src Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Li Descripntion Inv#/Desc?2
01/31/ AP G0131 Porter Foster 0 105832
02/28/ AP G0227 Porter Foster 0 105880
03710/ AP G0309 Porter Foster 0 106035
03714/ AP G0313 Leitch. Inc.. 0 27683
Buchanan Fobes &
04/24/17 AP G0421LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson
04/27/17 160.00
Buchanan Fobes &
06/21/17 AP G0620LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson
06/21/17 440.40
Buchanan Fobes &
08/31/17 AP G0831LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson
10/11/17 247 .50
Buchanan Fobes &
11/21/17 AP G1117LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson
11/21/717 45 .00
Buchanan Fobes &
01/04/18 AP G1229LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson
01/04/18 112_.50
Buchanan Fobes &
02708718 AP G0207LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson
02/08/18 1,137.50
Buchanan Fobes &
03706718 AP GO305LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson
03707718 112_.50

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3072 0000 O (continued)

Buchanan Fobes &

Inv

04/29/19

Chk#/R Check

01/05/ 101872 02/01/
02/03/ 101889 03701/
03703/ 101900 03716/
03706/ 101900 03716/

0

28192 04/07/17
28850 06/06/17
30063 09/12/17
30754 11/07/17
31134 12/08/17
31332 01/05/18

31732 02/05/18

Page:3
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530.00

50.00
250.00
440.00

1019241

1019652

1020317

1020748

1021001

1021253

1021475
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03/28/18 AP
03/28/18

06/13/18 AP
06/13/18

06/13/18 AP
06/13/18

07/18/18 AP
07/18/18

08/31/18 AP
09/19/18

01/31/17 AP
02/01/17

Buchanan

Buchanan

Buchanan

Buchanan

Buchanan

Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018)

Fobes

Fobes

Fobes

Fobes

Fobes

&

&

&

&

&

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3074 0000 Scl

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT

GO326LM Leitch,
180.00

G0612CM
45.00

Leitch,

G0612CM
337.50

Leitch,

GO716CM
45.00

Leitch,

G0831CL1 Leitch,
712.50

Inc., Patterson

Inc., Patterson

Inc., Patterson

Inc., Patterson

Inc., Patterson

04/29/19

32167 03/07/18

33223 06/05/18
32562 04/05/18
33679 07/06/18

34450 09/11/18

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3072 0000 O
*Accounts Payable

600.00

& Stff Lawsuits
GO131BP Porter Foster

Rorick LLP

105832 01/05/17

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3074 0000 O
*Accounts Payable

Page:4
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1021638

1022197

1022197

1022486

1022878

5,666.00
5,666.00

1018721

600.00
600.00
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2017-18
Description

Account Level
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

Src Sub Batch

Imv#/Descder Leitch, Inc., Patterson

Buchanan Fobes &

03Q, 307 Q000 36k &tk EolvEskigations

Date Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description
Chk#/Rec# Checksdate

50.00 106785

12/20/16 Inv Date

10/05/17 1021323

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3077 0000 O
*Accounts Payable

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3078 0000 Scl & Stff

Interp of Laws 270.00
11/07/16 AP G1107BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 26135
11/09/16 885.00
Buchanan Fobes &
11/17/16 AP G1116BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 26383
11/17/16 500.00
Buchanan Fobes &
12/20/16 AP G1219BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 26637
12/20/16 100.00
Buchanan Fobes &
07/26/17 AP GO725LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 29325
07/26/17 447 .50
Buchanan Fobes &
06713718 AP G0612CM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 32562
06/13/18 270.00

04/29/19

02/15/18

10/11/16

11/04/16

12/05/16

07/13/17

04/05/18

Page:5
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Amousrts 114506530287400 11 702%00.00

50.00

250.00
250.00

1018155

1018246

1018506

1019903

1022197
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Buchanan Fobes &

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 030 3078 0000 O 2,202.50
*Accounts Payable 2,202.50
10 - --- 9700 -- --—- 030 -——- —-——- 3,272.50

9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 034 3472 0000 Tch & Lrn General Counsel

01/31/17 AP GO131BP Porter Foster Rorick LLP O 105832 01/05/17 1018721
02/01/17 25.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 034 3472 0000 O 25.00
*Accounts Payable 25.00
10 - --- 9700 -- --——- 034 - -——- -———-
9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 036 3672 0000 Stu Succs General Counsel 125.00

03710 AP GO309BP Porter O 106035 03703717 10190 03/16/1 2.400.00
04/24 AP G0421LM Porter O Professional 106151 04/05/17 10192 04/27/1 25.00



3frbudl2.p 69-4 SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT 04/29/19

05.19.02.00.00-11.7 Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018)
Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 036 3672 0000 O (continued)

Date Src Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Li Descripntion Inv#/Desc2 Inv Chk#/R Check
2017

07712/ AP G0711 Porter Foster 0 106366 06/05/ 101981 07/12/

04718/ AP G0417 Porter Foster 0 107483 04/05/ 102175 04718/

05723/ AP G0522 Porter Foster 0 107525 05704/ 102203 05/23/

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 036 3672 0000 O
*Accounts Payable

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 036 3676 0000 Bd Legal Stdnt Succs Grievance 350.00

01/25/18 AP G0124LM Porter Foster Rorick LLP O 107092 01/05/18
01/25/18 350.00

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 036 3676 0000 O
*Accounts Payable

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 036 3678 0000 Legal Svs Intr of Laws Stu Suc 80.00

02/15/18 AP G0213LM Porter Foster Rorick LLP 0 106785 10/05/17
02/15/18 80.00

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 036 3678 0000 O
*Accounts Payable

10 - --- 9700 -- -——- 036 --—- --—- 555.00
9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT
10 E 530 9700 11 7025 039 5072 0000 Community Trans Gen Counsel 862.50

04/04/18 AP GO403LM Porter Foster Rorick LLP O 107335 03/05/18

Page:7
11:44 AM

250.00
50.00
75.00
2,800.00

2,800.00

1021157

350.00
350.00

1021323

80.00
80.00

1021674
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04/04/18 862.50
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 039 5072 0000 O 862.50
*Accounts Payable 862.50
10 - --- 9700 —- ——-—- 039 —-——-= ———- 862 .50
9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4170 0000 Bus Svs PDC requests 2,745.00

08731 AP G0831 Leitch. Inc.. 0 throuah Auaust 25610 09706716 10176 09/28/1 897 .50
Buchanan Fobes

10712 AP G1012 Porter Foster 0 105554 10/05/716 10178 10/12/1 850.00

10/26 AP G1026 Leitch. Inc.. 0 25101 07/20/16 10179 10/26/1 16.241.4

Buchanan Fobes
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Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description
FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT
10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4170 0000 O (continued)
Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description Inv#/Desc2 Inv
Date Chk#/Rec# Check Date Amount 11/15/16 AP G1114BP Porter Foster Rorick
LLP 0 105626 11/04/16 1018247 11/17/16 925.00
12/20/16 AP G1219BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 26637 12/05/16 1018506
12/20/16 100.00
Buchanan Fobes &
nRA/N7 AD ~NAN7 | astrh Dattar N 27N27 N2/NR/717 1N120 NR/NK /1 NN NN
Buchanan Fobes &
04724 AP G0421 Porter Rorick O Professional 106151 04/05/17 10192 04/27/1 2.180.00
2017
07712 AP G0711 Porter Rorick O 106366 06/05/17 10198 07/12/1 250.00
11/21 AP G1117 Porter Rorick O 106873 11/03/17 10207 11/21/1 650.00
01/25 AP G0124 Porter Rorick O 107092 01/05/718 10211 01/25/1 112.50
02708 AP G0207 Porter Rorick O 106977 12/05/17 10212 0270871 750.00
05723 AP G0522 Porter Rorick O 107525 05/04/18 10220 0572371 25.00
06720 AP G0619 Porter Rorick O 107711 06/05/18 10222 06/20/1 1.087.50
08731 AP G0831 Porter Rorick O 108116 09/06/18 10228 09/19/1 120.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4170 0000 O 24 ,688.91
*Accounts Payable 24,688.91
10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4172 0000 Bus Svs General Counsel 4,740.00
08731 AP G0831 Porter Rorick O 105439 09/06/16 10176 0972871 100.00
11 /N7 AD ~R11N7 1 astrh Dattar N 2R1 2R 1MN/11 /1A 1N1921 11 /NnQ /71 2 BRQN NN
Buchanan Fobes &
11 /17 AP C111A | ontrh Dattar ] 2R 11 /0A /1A 1N122 11 /71771 2N NN
Buchanan Fobes &
01731 AP G0131 Porter Rorick O 105832 01/05/717 10187 02/01/1 1.600.00
04724 AP G0421 Porter Rorick O Professional 106151 04/05/17 10192 04/27/1 840.00
2017
05725 AP G0524 Porter Rorick O 106252 05/05/17 10194 05/25/1 2.165.00
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NR /2R

07/12
08709
01/25
02708
02721
03706

AD

AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

~NR2A

GO711
G0804
G0124
G0207
G0220
GO305

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018)

| astrh Dat++tar

Buchanan Fobes &
Porter Rorick
Porter Rorick
Porter Rorick
Porter Rorick
Porter Rorick
Leitch. Patter
Buchanan Fobes &

8]

OO0 00O0

22R2N

106366
106480
107092
106977
107206
31732

NR/1N/17

06/05/17
07/05/17
01/05/18
12/05/17
02/05/18
02/05/18

1N1Q41

10198
10199
10211
10212
10213
10214

04/29/19

NR/2K /71

07/12/1
0870971
01/25/1
02/08/1
02/22/1
03/707/1

AN

525

62.
1.707.

500

Page:10
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nN

-00
50
50

-00
75.
532.

00
50
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2017-18
Description

Account Level
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4172 0000 O (continued)

Date Src Sub Batch PO#/Line# Descriontion Inv#/Desc2 Inv Chk#/R Check
04/04/18 G0403LM Porter 0 107335 03705/ 102167 04704/ 280.00
05/23/18 G0522CM Porter 0 107525 05704/ 102203 05/23/ 1.170.00
06/20/18 GO0619CM Porter 0 107711 06705/ 102226 06/20/ 475.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 13.032.50
*Accounts Payable 13,032.50
10 E 530 9700 4173 0000 Bus Svs
11/15/16 G1114BP Porter 0 105626 11704/ 101824 11/17/ 25.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 25.00
*Accounts Payable 25.00
10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4174 0000 Bus Svs Lawsuits 350.00
04/24 AP G0421 Porter Foster 0 Professional 106151 04/05/17 10192 04/27/1 1.867.50
2017
06/13 AP G0612 Leitch. Inc.. 0 32562 04/05/18 10221 06/13/1 90.00
Buchanan Fobes
08/31 AP G0831 Porter Foster 0 108116 09/06/18 10228 09/19/1 260.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4174 0000 O 2,217.50
*Accounts Payable 2,217.50
10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4178 0000 Bus Svs Interpretation of Laws 2,855.00
08/31 AP G0831 Porter Foster 0 105439 09/06/16 10176 09/28/1 375.00
02/28 AP G0227 Porter Foster 0 105880 02/03/17 10188 0370171 450.00
11/21 AP G1117 Porter Foster 0 106873 11/03/17 10207 11/21/1 1.060.00
03706 AP G0305 Leitch. Inc.. 0 31732 02/05/18 10214 03/07/1 795.00
Buchanan Fobes
08/31 AP G0831 Porter Foster 0 108116 09/06/18 10228 09/19/1 1.000.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 041 4178 0000 O 3,680.00
*Accounts Payable 3,680.00

10,690.00



3frbudl2.p 69-4 SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT 04/29/19 Page:12
05.19.02.00.00-11.7 Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018) 11:44 AM

9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 042 4272 0000 Transportation General Counsel 200.00

10/12/16 AP G1012BP Porter Foster Rorick LLP O 105554 10/05/16 1017830
10/12/16 820.00
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Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 042 4272 0000 O (continued)
Date Src Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Li Descripntion Inv#/Desc2 Inv Chk#/R Check

03710/ AP GO309 Porter Foster 0 106035 03703/ 101900 03716/
05725/ AP G0524 Porter Foster 0 106252 05705/ 101946 05/25/
07/12/ AP GO711 Porter Foster 0 106366 06705/ 101981 07/12/
08709/ AP G0804 Porter Foster 0 106480 07/05/ 101995 08709/
04/18/ AP G0417 Porter Foster 0 107483 04/05/ 102175 04/18/
05723/ AP G0522 Porter Foster 0 107525 05704/ 102203 05/23/

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 042 4272 0000 O
*Accounts Payable

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 042 4277 0000 Legal Svs Transp Investigatns 162.50

02/15/18 AP G0213LM Porter Foster Rorick LLP O 106785 10/05/17

02/15/18 162.50
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 042 4277 0000 O

*Accounts Payable

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 042 4278 0000 Transp. Interpretation of Laws

10/12/16 G1012B  Porter Rorick O 105554 10/05/716 10178 10/12/1
03/10/17 GO309B  Porter Rorick O 106035 03703717 10190 03/16/1
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 042 4278 0000 O

*Accounts Payable

10 - --- 9700 -- --—- 042 -——- ———- 362.50
9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT
10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5000 0000 School Board Legal Svs 16,500.00

07/12/17 GO711LM Porter Rorick O 106366 06705717 10198 07/12/1

Page:13
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350.00
475.00
300.00
337.50
100.00
100.00
2,482.50

2,482.50

1021323

162.50
162.50

1.160.00
475.00
1,635.00

1,635.00

16.500.0
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02/08/18 GO207LM Porter Rorick O 106977 12/05/17 10212 02/08/1 16.500.0
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5000 0000 O 33,000.00
*Accounts Payable 33,000.00

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5070 0000 Dw Spprt-PDC Request-Schl Brd

08/31/16 AP G0831BP3 Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 through August 201625610
09/06/16 1017659 09/28/16 240.00
Buchanan Fobes &
10/12 AP (G1012B Porter Rorick O 105554 10/05/16 10178 10/12/1 3.525.00
11/15 AP (G1114B Porter Rorick O 105626 11/04/16 10182 11/17/1 475.00

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5070 0000 O 4,240.00
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Account Level

Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-18

Description

FYTD Activity 9700

DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5070 0000 O (continued)
Src Sub Batch

Date

Vendor Name/Ref

Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018)

PO#/Line# Description

Inv#/Desc2

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5072 0000 Dw Spprt-Gnrl Cnsl-Schl Brd

08731

11702
11715
04/24

05725
07/12

08709
N /21

11721
N1 /04

01/25
02/08
02/15
04/04
05/23
06720
08715

10 E 530
07/12

AP

AP
AP
AP

AP
AP

AP
AD

AP
AD

AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

G0831 Leitch. Inc..
Buchanan Fobes
G1102 Perkins Coie
G1114 Porter Foster
G0421 Porter Foster

G0524 Porter Foster
GO711 Porter Foster
G0804 Porter Foster

N1

|l aatrh

Inm

Buchanan Fobes

G1117 Porter Rorick

~1220

G0124
G0207
G0213
G0403
G0522
G0619
G0814

| aitrh

Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter

Dattar

Buchanan Fobes

Rorick
Rorick
Rorick
Rorick
Rorick
Rorick
Rorick

Inv Date Chk#/Rec# Check Date Amount
*Accounts Payable

12,566.02
0 throuaoh Auaust 25610 09/06/16
0 5549222 10/17/16
0 105626 11/04/16
0 Professional 106151 04705717

2017

0 106252 05/05/17
0 106366 06/05/17
0 106480 07/05/17
N 2NNAR nas12/17
0 106873 11703717
N 2112/ 12/NQ/17
&
0 107092 01705718
0 106977 12/05/17
0 106785 10/05/17
0 107335 03705718
0 107525 05704718
0 107711 06705718
0 107938 08703718

10176

10180
10182
10192

10194
10198

10199
10202

10207
10210

10211
10212
10213
10216
10220
10222
10226

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5072 0000 O

*Accounts Payable

9700 11 7025 050 5076 0000 Dw Spprt-Grievances-Schl Brd
GO711 Porter

AP

Foster

0

106366

6,980.00

06705717

10198

04/29/19

0972871

1170271
11/717/1
04/27/1

05/25/1
07/12/1

0870971
1071171

11/21/1
N1 /0171

01/25/1
02/08/1
02/15/71
04/04/1
05/23/1
06/20/1
0871571

07/12/1

RPN

Page:15
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4,240.00

-040.00

782.00
650.00

.430.00

755.00

300.00
AQE NN

.412.50

1R R?

.800.00
.522.50
.695.00

560.00
312.50
75.00
25.00
19,035.52

19,035.52

400.00
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11721
01/25
02708
02721
06720

AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

G1117 Porter
G0124 Porter
G0207 Porter
G0220 Porter
G0619 Porter

Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster

0000

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT
Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018)

106873
107092
106977
107206
107711

11703717
01/05/18
12/05/17
02/05/18
06/05/18

10207
10211
10212
10213
10222

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5076 0000 O

*Accounts Payable

04/29/19

1172171
01/25/1
02/08/1
02/22/1
06/20/1

Page:16
11:44 AM

5.705.00
112.50
562 .50
525.00

75.00
7,380.00

7,380.00
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05.19.02.00.00-11.7 Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018) 11:44 AM
Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description

oss31716 lmv#/Des@2ier Perkins Coie LLP Imv Date Chk#/Rec# Check:sdate Amount 1®1teec530eA700 11 70257600

11/29/16 AP G1129BP Perkins Coie LL 5562075 11711716 1018358 11/30/16 460.00

05(36/@()1.787 Q’OOO @6@(12§po!1:¢!1 J ﬂ\!e$§ﬂ$§!§ SQ)h I Brd 90.00 32562 04/05/18 1022197 06/13/18 90.00

Buchanan Fobes &

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5077 0000 O 826.00
*Accounts Payable 826.00

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5078 0000 Dw Spprt-Interp of Laws-Schl B 1,420.00

01/31 AP G0131 Porter Foster 0 105832 01/05/17 10187 02/01/17 125.00
10/23 AP G1020 Leitch. Inc.. 0 30257 10/05/17 10204 10/23/17 540.00
Buchanan Fobes
11/21 AP G1117 Porter Foster 0 106873 11/03/17 10207 11/21/17 880.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5078 0000 O 1,545.00
*Accounts Payable 1,545.00

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5079 0000 Dw Spprt-Retainer-Schl Brd 16,500.00

12/12/16 G1212B Porter Rorick O 105681 12/05/16 10184 12/14/1 16.500.0

06/20/18 G0619C  Porter Rorick O 107711 06/05/18 10222 06/20/1 16.500.0
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 050 5079 0000 O 33,000.00
*Accounts Payable 33,000.00

10 - --- 9700 —- ———- 050 —--- —-—- 54,056 .02
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9700 DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5370 0000 HR Bd Legal PD Req

07/12/17 AP GO711LM Porter Foster Rorick LLP O 106366 06/05/17 1019818
07/12/17 250.00

*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5370 0000 O 250.00

*Accounts Payable 250.00

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5371 0000 HR Employee issues 270.00

08/31/16 AP G0831BP3 Leirtch, Inc., Patterson 0 through August 201625610
09/06/16 1017659 09/28/16 350.00
Buchanan Fobes &
12/20/16 AP G1219BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 26637 12/05/16 1018506
12/20/16 80.00
Buchanan Fobes &
03/707/17 AP GO307BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 27427 02/06/17 1018943

03708717 400.00
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05.19.02.00.00-11.7 Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018) 11:44 AM
Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5371 0000 O (continued)

Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description
Inv#/Desc?2 Inv Date Chk#/Rec# Check
Date Amount Buchanan Fobes &
11/21/17 AP G1117LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 30754 11/07/17 1020748
11/21/17 270.00
Buchanan Fobes &
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5371 0000 O 1,100.00
*Accounts Payable 1,100.00

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5372 0000 HR General Counsel 8,302.30

08731 AP G0831 Leitch. Inc.. 0 throuah Auaust 25610 09706716 10176 09/28/1 1.822.04
Buchanan Fobes

08731 AP G0831 Porter Foster 0 105439 09/06/16 10176 09/28/1 55.00

11/02 AP G1102 Perkins Coie 0 5549222 10/17/16 10180 11/02/1 2.300.00

11 /N7 AD ~11N7 1 o trh Inr N 27R1 2R 1MN/11/71A 1N121 11 /NnQ /71 A1N NN
Buchanan Fobes

01/31 AP G0131 Porter Rorick O 105832 01/05/717 10187 02/01/1 50.00

02/28 AP G0227 Porter Rorick O 105880 02703717 10188 0370171 375.00

03710 AP G0309 Porter Rorick O 106035 03703717 10190 0371671 200.00

04/24 AP G0421 Porter Rorick O Professional 106151 04/05/17 10192 04/27/1 387.50

2017

05725 AP G0524 Porter Rorick O 106252 05/05/17 10194 05/25/1 225.00

NK/275 AD CNR2A | oastrh Dattar N 2QA2N NR/1N/17 1N1QA1 NKR/2R /71 2AN AN
Buchanan Fobes &

NA /21 AD CNA2N | oastrh Dattar N 2QQRN NAR/NR /17 1N1QR NRZ/Z21 /71 1AN NN
Buchanan Fobes &

07712 AP G0711 Porter Rorick O 106366 06/05/17 10198 07/12/1 700.00

07/26 AP GO0725 Leitch. Patter O 29325 07/13/17 10199 07/26/1 360.00

Buchanan Fobes &



3frbudl2.p 69-4
05.19.02.00.00-11.7

07/26/17 AP
07/26/17
08/16/17 AP
08/31/17 AP
10/11/17
11/21/17 AP
11/21/17
11721 AP (G1117L
01704 AP (G1229L

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT
Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018)

GO725LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 29326
772.50

Buchanan Fobes &

G0815LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 July fees
07/19/17 1019993 08/16/17

Buchanan Fobes &
G0831LM Leirtch, Inc., Patterson 0 30063
157.50

Buchanan Fobes &
G1117LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 30754
592.90

Buchanan Fobes &

Porter Rorick O 106873 11/03/17 10207

Leitch, Patter O 31135 12/708/17 10210

04/29/19 Page:20

11:44 AM

07/13/17 1019903

29370
1,740.00

09/12/17 1020317

11/07/17 1020748

11721717
01704718

150.00
162.50



Buchanan Fobes

3frbudl2.p 69-4 SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT 04/29/19 Page:21
05.19.02.00.00-11.7 Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018) 11:44 AM
Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description
FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT
10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5372 0000 O (continued)
Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description
Inv#/Desc2 Inv Date Chk#/Rec# Check
Date Amount Buchanan Fobes &
01/04/18 AP G1229LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 31134 12/08/17 1021001
01/04/18 315.00
Buchanan Fobes &
nN2/NR/1Q AD cN2N7 | astrh Dattar N 212292 N1 /NK/71Q 1N212 N2/NQ/71 1192 2A
Buchanan Fobes &
02708718 AP G0207 Porter Rorick O 106977 12/05/717 10212 02/08/1 2.007.50
02/15/18 AP G0213 Porter Rorick O 106785 10/05/717 10213 02/15/71 212.50
02/21/18 AP G0220 Porter Rorick O 107206 02/05/18 10213 02/22/1 575.00
NAR/NAR/1 AD ~CNANR | oasterh Dattar N 217292 N2/NK/1Q 1N21 A1 nNA/IN77/1 2NN KA
Buchanan Fobes &
NA/22/7/1R AD CNRIP?A | oantrh Dattar N QI1R7 NAR/N77/1 1N21RA NR/D2Q /71 260 AN
Buchanan Fobes &
04/04/18 AP G0403 Porter Rorick O 107335 03/05/18 10216 04/04/1 1.022.50
NRE/2R/1R AD ~CNR22 | astrh Dattar N 2702N NRE/NAN/1R 1N22N NR/Z2R/1 2R? QQ
Buchanan Fobes &
05/23/18 AP G0522 Porter Rorick O 107525 05/704/18 10220 0572371 187.50
NAR/1R/1Q AD CNAR12 | oastrh Dattar N e ie] NAR/NK/1Q 1N221 NAR/Z/12A/1 112 RN
Buchanan Fobes &
NAR/1R/1Q AD CNAR12 | oastrh Dattar N ePINAW] NA/NR/1Q 1N221 NAR/Z/12A/1 1 NRAR AN
Buchanan Fobes &
06/20/18 AP G0619 Porter Rorick O 107711 06705718 10222 06/20/1 50.00
N7/712/71 AD CN71A | oastrh Dattar N 222RAAQN N7/NR/71Q 1N22A N7/712/71 12N NN
Buchanan Fobes &
N7/712/71 AD CN71A | ostrh Dattar N 22Q2R70Q N7/NR/71R 1N22A N7/712/71 2A7 RN
Buchanan Fobes &
07/25/18 G0724CM Porter 0 107783 07/05/718 10225 07/26/1 220.00
08/31/18 G0831CL1 Leitch. 0 34450 09/11/18 10228 0971971 90.00
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05.19.02.00.00-11.7 Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018) 11:44 AM
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 18.457.2
*Accounts Payable 18,457.2
10 E 530 9700 5374 0000 HR
04/24/17 G0421LM Porter 0 Professional services 04/05/17 10192 04/27/1 225.00
2017
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 225.00

*Accounts Payable 225.00
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05.19.02.00.00-11.7 Expenditure Tran Recap (Date: 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2018) 11:44 AM
Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description
Inv#/Desc2 Inv Date Chk#/Rec# Check Date Amount
10 E 530 9700 5376 0000 Bd Leaal 635.00
01/25/18 G0124LM Porter 0 107092 01/05/718 10211 01/2571 200.00
02/08/18 G0207LM Porter 0 106977 12/05/717 10212 02/08/71 300.00
03706718 GO305LM Leitch. 0 31732 02/05/718 10214 0370771 135.00
Buchanan Fobes
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 635.00
*Accounts Payable 635.00
10 E 530 9700 5377 0000 HR 12.845.00
nNQR/R1 /1A ~NRA1RP2A | antrh N t+thrniinh Ailinmniet 201A Na/NR/1A 1N17R NAQ/Z2Q71 1 120 NN
Buchanan Fobes
08/31/16 AP G0831 Porter Rorick O 105439 09706716 10176 0972871 100.00
11/07/16 AP G1107 Leitch. Patter O 26135 10/11/16 10181 11/09/1 90.00
Buchanan Fobes &
11/17/16 AP G1116BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 26383 11/04/16 1018246
11/17/16 440.00
Buchanan Fobes &
12/20/16 AP G1219BP Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 26637 12/05/16 1018506
12/20/16 540.00
Buchanan Fobes &
01731 AP GO0131B Porter Rorick O 105832 01/05/717 10187 0270171 50.00
02728 AP G0227B Porter Rorick O 105880 02703717 10188 03/701/1 2.530.00
08731 AP G0831L Leitch. Patter O 30064 09/12/17 10203 10/11/1 825.00
Buchanan Fobes &
08/31/17 AP G0831LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 30063 09/12/17 1020317
10/11/17 427 .54
Buchanan Fobes &
10723717 AP G1020BP2 Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 30368 10/10/17 1020496

10/23/17 217 .50
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Buchanan Fobes &
11/08/17 AP G1107LM2 Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 30420 10/11/17 1020635
11708717 4,337.50
Buchanan Fobes &
11/21/17 AP G1117LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 30755 11/07/17 1020748
11721717 150.00
Buchanan Fobes &
11/21/717 AP G1117LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 30754 11/07/17 1020748
11/21/717 180.00
Buchanan Fobes &
01/25/18 AP G0123LM Leitch, Inc., Patterson 0 31333 01705718 1021155
01/25/18 450.00
Buchanan Fobes &
02708 AP (G0207L Porter Rorick O 106977 12/05/717 10212 02/08/1 900.00
02728 AP G0227L Leitch. Patter O 31733 02/05/18 10214 02/28/1 1.852.50

Buchanan Fobes &



3frbudl2.p 69-4 SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT 04/29/19 Page:25
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Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description

FYTD Activity 9700
DISTRICTWIDE SUPPORT

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5377 0000 O (continued)

Date Src Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Li Description Inv#/Desc2 Inv Chk#/R Check

03706/ AP GO305 Leitch. Inc.. 0 31732 02705/ 102147 03707/ 472 .50
Buchanan Fobes

03721/ AP G0320 Leitch. Inc..
Buchanan Fobes

03728/ AP G0326 Leitch. Inc..
Buchanan Fobes

05723/ AP G0522 Leitch. Inc..
Buchanan Fobes

0 32168 03707/ 102158 03721/ 562 .50
0
0

06/13/ AP G0608 Leitch. Inc.. 0 32563 04/05/ 102219 06/13/ 1.825.00
0
0

32167 03707/ 102163 03728/ 1.282.50

32920 05704/ 102202 05/23/ 270.00
Buchanan Fobes

06713/ AP G0612 Leitch. Inc..

Buchanan Fobes
06720/ AP G0619 Porter Foster

32562 04/05/ 102219 06/13/ 45.00

107711 06705/ 102226 06/20/ 300.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5377 0000 O 18,977.54

*Accounts Payable 18,977.54

10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5378 0000 HR Interpretation of Laws 2,500.00

05/23/18 G0522C Porter Foster 0 107525 05/704/18 10220 05/23/1 980.00
06/20/18 G0619C Porter Foster 0 107711 06/05/18 10222 06/20/1 1.520.00
*10 E 530 9700 11 7025 053 5378 0000 O 2,500.00
*Accounts Payable 2,500.00
10 - --- 9700 -- --——- 053 -——- -———- 24,552.30
9767 Admin Coaching/Improvement

10 E 530 9767 14 7025 053 5300 0000 Adm Coachng/Imprvt-Legl Fees-H 340.00

07/20 AP G0718LM Manaaement 853160 Enaaaina 4/26/17 05/02/1 10198 07/20/17 924.90
Elementarv staff
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development and
a staff. school
collaboration.
and mileaoce 74.90
10716 AP JPMGF1 JPMC 0 Personnel Depnt JPMGF 10/06/1 10205 10/23/17 340.00
M RANCH. pvmnt #100005
employee LB to
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Account Level 2017-18
Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL PCDC Description

FYTD Activity 9767 Admin

Coaching/Improvement

10 E 530 9767 14 7025 053 5300 0000 O (continued)

Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description
Inv#/Desc?2 Inv Date Chk#/Rec# Check Date Amount
agreement made with HR
*10 E 530 9767 14 7025 053 5300 0000 O 1,264.90
*Accounts Payable 1,264.90
10 - --- 9767 -- -——- 053 --—- -——- 340.00
Grand Expense Totals 97,110.82

Total for Accounts Payable

206,400.1
1

Grand Total 206,400.11

Number of Accounts: 35

** The report displays only accounts with activity in the date range selected.

B R S S T End of report sk
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SECURITY VEHICLE

ANOTHER EXAMPLE OF HOW YOUR PROPERTY TAX DOLLARS
ARE BEING SPENT!

HERE IS THE BILL FOR A BRIGHT AND SHINY DODGE SECURITY VEHICLE
SKSD BOUGHT IT DECEMBER 5, 2018. WE PAID $36.066.88

018-19

Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL 4444 5555 Fd T GL PPSS AA OBBB LLL 4444 FYTD Activity
Date Src Sub Batch Vendor Name/Ref PO#/Line# Description
Inv#/Desc2 Inv Date Chk#/Rec# Check Date Amount 10 E 530 9716 67 9732 041 1000 0000
General Fund/EXPENDITURES/Safe 36,066.80
12/05/18 AP G1128SC Dwayne Lanes Chrysler Jp 8421800023 Purchasing new security
JC474531 11/27/18 102344512/05/18
36,066.80 Dodge vehicle
*10 E 530 9716 67 9732 041 1000 0000 O 36,066.80
*Accounts Payable 36,066.80
10 E 530 97-- 67 ———— ——— ———— ——- 36.066.80
10 E530 - -~——- - - ———— ——— ———— ——- 36,066.80
Grand Expense Totals 36,066.80
Total for Accounts Payable 36,066.80

Grand Total 36,066.80



Number of Accounts: 1

** The report displays only accounts with activity in the date range selected.

End of report
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